OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE CALDWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING BOARD WALKTHROUGH PUBLIC COMMENT SESSION

Date | time 9/24/2018 2:08 PM | Meeting called to order by Darrell Pennell, Chairman

In Attendance

Caldwell County Board of Education: Chairman Darrell Pennell, Vice Chair Duane Knight, Dottie Darsie, Joe Sims, Teresa Branch, and Ann Edwards

Caldwell County Schools Administrative Staff: Dr. Don Phipps, Superintendent and Libby Brown, Community Services Director

Public Comment:

A parent addressed the Board and expressed her concern for the lack of mental health mental health personnel and volunteers in the school.

Board:

Ann Edwards applauded the work of all Caldwell Schools' employees.

Joe Sims stated it had been a good day.

Chairman Pennell asked the Board to complete a survey sent out by the NCSBA.

Adjournment:

There being no further business to come before the Board and upon motion of Ann Edwards, and seconded by Joe Sims, and with the unanimous approval of the Board, the Board Public Comment Session was adjourned at 2:18 PM.



Darrell Pennell, Chairman Caldwell County Board of Education X

Don Phipps Ed.D., Superintendent Caldwell County Schools